## Meeting Friday Night To Select Directors To Put On 1937 Ute Stampede In Nephi

Residents of Nephi Asked to Attend Mass Meeting To Assist in Formulation of Ute Stampede Association

The geneal public is invited to a mass meeting to be held in the Nepih City Hall Priday evening at .7:30 p. m. for the purpose of incorporating the Ute Stampede Assocation and the election of nine dirctors to handle the affairs of the corporation for 1937.

The reason that the corporation being formed is to eliminate the personal financial responsibility of the committee members who devote their time and money to put over the annual celebration.

In reviewing the results of the past two celebrations it was found advisable by the business men of Nephi to carry on an annual celebration each year. A survey of every business house was made last fall and that was the sentiment found generally throughout the business district. It is not known what the sentiment of the townspeople would be if a vote was taken, but practically everyone contacted is desirous of seeing a celebration staged in Nephi again this season.

There has been a considerable mount of equipment, such as the orrels, seats and bleachers that has been purchased and built during the past two seasons which is now in very good condition, thus binating this additional cost for 1937 show.

If you are interested in the seltion of directors for the Ute Stampede for the year 1937, attend the meeting Priday evening and vote your choice. The Times News Nephi, Juab County, Utah Thursday, March 4, 1937 Pg. 1, Col. 1